Application Source: Delimited
File Group: 2027
Record Name: Payment Draft
Record Code: P12 4/23/2026
Record
Number O
ut
pu

P12 1 AIP Code Character 2 Y Y
P12 2 Reinsurance Year Numeric 4 CCYY Y Y
P12 3 Record Type Code Character 6 Y
P12 4 AIP Policy Producer Key Character 15 Y
P12 5 AIP Payment Key Character 15 Y
P12 6 Payment Type Code Character 2 Y
P12 7 Payment Amount Numeric 13 9999999999.99 Y
Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
Version:
AIP Code must be valid; edit with the AIP
ICE, "D00100".
Current Reinsurance Year.
Record Type Code must be "P12".
AIP Policy Producer Key must match the
parent primary Policy Producer "P10" record.
AIP Payment Key is the value used to identify
each Payment "P12" record and must be
unique within the Reinsurance Year and the
corresponding Policy Producer P10" record.
Payment Type Code must be valid; edit with
the Payment Type ICE, "D00060".
Payment Amount is the amount paid
according to the Payment Type Code.
Payment Amount should not include "State
Private Subsidy Amount" or "Additional
Subsidy Amount" in the value reported.
Payment Amount fields on all "P12" records
for a Policy when summed must be greater
than or equal to zero.
"*" = Output Only Page 1 of 4
Application Source: Delimited
File Group: 2027
Record Name: Payment Draft
Record Code: P12 4/23/2026
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
Version:
P12 8 Payment Date Date 8 CCYYMMDD
Payment Amount total for the corresponding
Policy Producer "P10" record and the